



\$~O-27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ I.P.A. 4/2025 & I.As.15203-07/2025

RAKESH KUMARI @ RAJNI SHARMAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Saurabh Kansal with Mr. Suraj K.
Jha, Advocates.

versus

SMT. KAUSHALYA DEVI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Lalitaksh Joshi with Mr. Sameer
Gupta, Advocates for R10.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **26.11.2025**

1. The report of the SDM is directed to be placed in the judicial record of the Court. Let the copies be supplied to all the parties.
2. List on 24.02.2026.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

NOVEMBER 26, 2025

tr/sph