



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ I.P.A. 4/2025 and I.A. 15203/2025, I.A. 15204/2025
I.A. 15205/2025, I.A. 15206/2025 and I.A. 15207/2025

RAKESH KUMARI @ RAJNI SHARMAPetitioner
Through: Mr. Saurabh Kansal and Mr. Suraj
Kumar Jha, Advocates.

versus

SMT. KAUSHALYA DEVI & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Ashim Shridhar and Ms. Radhika
Gupta, Advocates for R1 to R7.
Mr. Lalitaksh Joshi and Ms. Minu Kumari,
Advocates for R10.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER
24.02.2026

%

1. Mr. Lalitaksh Joshi, learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent no.10 prays for further time to file report of SDM. Let him do so before the next date of hearing.
2. Place the matter before the learned Joint Registrar for conducting the enquiry in terms of order XXXIII Rule 1A CPC, on 28.04.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 24, 2026/jg