



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ I.P.A. 4/2025

RAKESH KUMARI @ RAJNI SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Suraj Kumar Jha , Ms. Sakshi Tiwari and
Mr. Pratham Malik, Advs. (Through VC)

versus

SMT. KAUSHALYA DEVI & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ashim Shridha, Advs. for R-1 to R-7
Mr. Lalitaksh Joshi, Ms. Minu Kumari, Advs.
for R-10.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **28.04.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no.10 seeks two weeks time to file the financial report of the petitioners. Let the same be filed as last opportunity with advance copy to Ld. counsel for the parties.

Be fixed for further proceedings on 25.08.2026.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 28, 2026/SM